(2) Established by Gestión de Activos Titulizados, S.G.F.T., S.A. and managed by EUROPEA DE TITULIZACIÓN since 

14/01/2017, inclusive. 

6.4 Share capital and equity 

The Management Company’s wholly subscribed for, paid-up share capital amounts to one million eight 

hundred and three thousand and thirty-seven euros and fifty cents (EUR 1,803,037.50) represented by 2,500 

registered shares, consecutively numbered from 1 to 2,500, both inclusive, wholly subscribed for and paid 

up, and divided into two series: 

• Series A comprising 1,250 shares, numbers 1 to 1,250, both inclusive, having a unit face value of